



Franklin County Engineer's Office

Bid Tabulation

Clouse Road Drainage Improvement - 9024

Description The project includes drainage improvements within the public right of way on Clouse Road in Plain Township, Franklin County, Ohio. These improvements include the installation of 1,100 feet of new storm sewer conduit and structures, ditch grading, and miscellaneous drainage improvements that are tributary to Blacklick Creek.

Bid Summary

Engineer's Estimate		\$444,869.68	Not Displayed	
(1)	J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	\$447,721.90	Displayed
(2)	BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC		\$490,939.14	Displayed
(3)	ELITE EXCAVATING COMPANY OF OHIO INC		\$493,353.50	Displayed
(4)	JLD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		\$493,822.92	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	(2) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC	Unit Price	Extension
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price		
Section: 1 - ROADWAY								
0010	201	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$11,493.930		\$11,493.93
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0020	202	FT	405.000	\$15.000	\$6,075.00	\$12.610		\$5,107.05
PIPE REMOVED								
0030	202	EA	1.000	\$350.000	\$350.00	\$1,314.980		\$1,314.98
CATCH BASIN REMOVED								
0040	202	EA	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,314.980		\$1,314.98
HEADWALL REMOVED								
0050	202	FT	100.000	\$7.500	\$750.00	\$6.710		\$671.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVED								
0060	202	EA	1.000	\$350.000	\$350.00	\$335.740		\$335.74
ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A								
0070	202	EA	1.000	\$110.000	\$110.00	\$167.870		\$167.87
BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED								
0080	209	STA	10.000	\$975.000	\$9,750.00	\$1,083.870		\$10,838.70
LINEAR GRADING								
0090	606	FT	37.500	\$35.000	\$1,312.50	\$43.220		\$1,620.75
GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5								
0100	606	EA	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,833.950		\$1,833.95

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	(2) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC	Unit Price	Extension
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price		
ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T								
0110	606	EA	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,265.720	\$1,265.72	
BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 4								
0120	SPECIAL	EA	2.000	\$1,750.000	\$3,500.00	\$1,383.490	\$2,766.98	
BULKHEAD EXISTING CONDUIT								
0130	SPECIAL	FT	136.000	\$47.000	\$6,392.00	\$24.140	\$3,283.04	
FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT								
0140	SPECIAL	EA	6.000	\$210.000	\$1,260.00	\$636.450	\$3,818.70	
MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET								
14 items	Section Totals:				\$35,349.50		\$45,833.39	
Section: 2 - EROSION CONTROL								
0150	601	CY	97.000	\$125.000	\$12,125.00	\$97.990	\$9,505.03	
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER								
0160	653	CY	208.000	\$60.000	\$12,480.00	\$82.230	\$17,103.84	
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN								
0170	659	SY	1,642.000	\$2.000	\$3,284.00	\$2.920	\$4,794.64	
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN								
0180	659	SY	82.000	\$1.000	\$82.00	\$4.420	\$362.44	
REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING								
0190	659	TON	0.220	\$600.000	\$132.00	\$1,723.950	\$379.27	
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER								
0200	659	ACRE	0.340	\$10.000	\$3.40	\$550.620	\$187.21	

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	(2) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC	Unit Price	Extension
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price		
LIME								
0210	659	M GAL	12.000	\$20.000		\$89.600		\$1,075.20
WATER, AS PER PLAN								
0220	832	EACH	3,500.000	\$1.000		\$1.000		\$3,500.00
EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN								
8 items	Section Totals:				\$31,846.40			\$36,907.63
Section: 4 - DRAINAGE								
0230	602	CY	0.800	\$3,500.000		\$1,273.480		\$1,018.78
CONCRETE MASONRY								
0240	602	CY	0.900	\$3,500.000		\$977.730		\$879.96
CONCRETE MASONRY, AS PER PLAN								
0250	611	EA	3.000	\$1,200.000		\$1,662.860		\$4,988.58
INSPECTION WELL								
0260	611	FT	25.000	\$25.000		\$55.570		\$1,389.25
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN								
0270	611	FT	25.000	\$20.000		\$68.800		\$1,720.00
4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN								
0280	611	FT	25.000	\$30.000		\$51.320		\$1,283.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN								
0290	611	FT	50.000	\$25.000		\$22.350		\$1,117.50
6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN								
0300	611	FT	25.000	\$35.000		\$52.050		\$1,301.25

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	(2) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC	Unit Price	Extension
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price		
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN								
0310	611	FT	25.000	\$30.000	\$750.00	\$51.400	\$1,285.00	
8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN								
0320	611	FT	99.000	\$160.000	\$15,840.00	\$92.520	\$9,159.48	
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02								
0330	611	FT	34.000	\$172.000	\$5,848.00	\$110.820	\$3,767.88	
18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02								
0340	611	FT	36.000	\$386.500	\$13,914.00	\$270.460	\$9,736.56	
42" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02								
0350	611	FT	334.000	\$187.500	\$62,625.00	\$194.260	\$64,882.84	
42" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65								
0360	611	FT	610.000	\$202.500	\$123,525.00	\$258.790	\$157,861.90	
42" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65, AS PER PLAN								
0370	611	EA	4.000	\$2,500.000	\$10,000.00	\$1,813.990	\$7,255.96	
CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B								
0380	611	EA	9.000	\$4,800.000	\$43,200.00	\$4,679.200	\$42,112.80	
CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4								
16 items	Section Totals:				\$289,252.00		\$309,760.74	
Section: 5 - PAVEMENT								
0390	253	SY	74.000	\$75.000	\$5,550.00	\$140.960	\$10,431.04	
PAVEMENT REPAIR (ROADWAY)								
0400	304	CY	41.000	\$95.000	\$3,895.00	\$112.710	\$4,621.11	

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	(2) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC	Unit Price	Extension
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price		
AGGREGATE BASE (DRIVEWAYS)								
0410	407	GAL	16.000	\$6.000		\$19.440		\$311.04
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (DRIVEWAYS)								
0420	410	CY	30.000	\$65.000		\$29.180		\$875.40
TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, AS PER PLAN								
0430	441	CY	9.000	\$267.000		\$730.340		\$6,573.06
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)								
5 items	Section Totals:				\$13,894.00			\$22,811.65
Section: 6 - TRAFFIC CONTROL								
0440	630	FT	42.000	\$30.000		\$37.170		\$1,561.14
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST								
0450	630	SF	12.000	\$35.000		\$50.550		\$606.60
SIGN, FLAT SHEET								
0460	630	EA	1.000	\$25.000		\$29.690		\$29.69
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION								
0470	630	EA	1.000	\$25.000		\$29.690		\$29.69
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL								
4 items	Section Totals:				\$1,730.00			\$2,227.12
Section: 11 - INCIDENTALS								
0480	614	LS	1.000	\$8,000.000		\$3,758.460		\$3,758.46
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN								

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	(2) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC	Unit Price	Extension
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price		
0490	616	M GAL	10.000	\$85.000	\$850.00	\$292.610	\$2,926.10	
WATER								
0500	623	LS	1.000	\$3,400.000	\$3,400.00	\$9,557.550	\$9,557.55	
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING								
0510	624	LS	1.000	\$24,900.000	\$24,900.00	\$11,364.560	\$11,364.56	
MOBILIZATION								
0520	SPECIAL	LS	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,034.050	\$1,034.05	
PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION								
0530	SPECIAL	LS	1.000	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
PERFORMANCE BOND								
0540	SPECIAL	EA	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$5,669.530	\$5,669.53	
HYDRO-EXCAVATING UTILITY EXPOSURE								
0550	SPECIAL	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	
CONTINGENCY								
0560	SPECIAL	EA	4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,522.090	\$6,088.36	
UTILITY POLE SUPPORT								
9 items			Section Totals:		\$75,650.00		\$73,398.61	

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) J & J SCHLAEGEL INC	Awarded	(2) BOSS EXCAVATING AND GRADING INC	Unit Price	Extension	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price			Extension
56 items			Totals:					\$447,721.90	\$490,939.14

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) ELITE EXCAVATING COMPANY OF OHIO INC	Unit Price	Extension	(4) JLD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	Unit Price	Extension
				Unit Price			Extension		
Section: 1 - ROADWAY									
0010	201	LS	1.000		\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00		\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
0020	202	FT	405.000		\$20.000	\$8,100.00		\$13.500	\$5,467.50
PIPE REMOVED									
0030	202	EA	1.000		\$500.000	\$500.00		\$718.000	\$718.00
CATCH BASIN REMOVED									
0040	202	EA	1.000		\$750.000	\$750.00		\$718.000	\$718.00
HEADWALL REMOVED									
0050	202	FT	100.000		\$8.000	\$800.00		\$10.000	\$1,000.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVED									
0060	202	EA	1.000		\$425.000	\$425.00		\$425.000	\$425.00
ANCHOR ASSEMBLY REMOVED, TYPE A									
0070	202	EA	1.000		\$150.000	\$150.00		\$150.000	\$150.00
BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY REMOVED									
0080	209	STA	10.000		\$500.000	\$5,000.00		\$565.000	\$5,650.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) ELITE EXCAVATING COMPANY OF OHIO INC		(4) JLD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
LINEAR GRADING							
0090	606	FT	37.500	\$35.000	\$1,312.50	\$35.000	\$1,312.50
GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5							
0100	606	EA	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T							
0110	606	EA	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
BRIDGE TERMINAL ASSEMBLY, TYPE 4							
0120	SPECIAL	EA	2.000	\$300.000	\$600.00	\$894.000	\$1,788.00
BULKHEAD EXISTING CONDUIT							
0130	SPECIAL	FT	136.000	\$25.000	\$3,400.00	\$11.500	\$1,564.00
FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT							
0140	SPECIAL	EA	6.000	\$200.000	\$1,200.00	\$298.000	\$1,788.00
MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET							
14 items	Section Totals:				\$34,737.50		\$30,581.00
Section: 2 - EROSION CONTROL							
0150	601	CY	97.000	\$135.000	\$13,095.00	\$93.000	\$9,021.00
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH FILTER							
0160	653	CY	208.000	\$55.000	\$11,440.00	\$65.000	\$13,520.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, AS PER PLAN							
0170	659	SY	1,642.000	\$8.000	\$13,136.00	\$3.500	\$5,747.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN							
0180	659	SY	82.000	\$1.000	\$82.00	\$4.600	\$377.20

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) ELITE EXCAVATING COMPANY OF OHIO INC		(4) JLD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING							
0190	659	TON	0.220	\$1,500.000	\$330.00	\$1,670.000	\$367.40
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER							
0200	659	ACRE	0.340	\$200.000	\$68.00	\$750.000	\$255.00
LIME							
0210	659	M GAL	12.000	\$100.000	\$1,200.00	\$15.000	\$180.00
WATER, AS PER PLAN							
0220	832	EACH	3,500.000	\$1.000	\$3,500.00	\$1.000	\$3,500.00
EROSION CONTROL, AS PER PLAN							
8 items	Section Totals:				\$42,851.00		\$32,967.60
Section: 4 - DRAINAGE							
0230	602	CY	0.800	\$4,000.000	\$3,200.00	\$4,795.000	\$3,836.00
CONCRETE MASONRY							
0240	602	CY	0.900	\$4,500.000	\$4,050.00	\$4,260.000	\$3,834.00
CONCRETE MASONRY, AS PER PLAN							
0250	611	EA	3.000	\$50.000	\$150.00	\$1,965.000	\$5,895.00
INSPECTION WELL							
0260	611	FT	25.000	\$25.000	\$625.00	\$78.000	\$1,950.00
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
0270	611	FT	25.000	\$20.000	\$500.00	\$64.000	\$1,600.00
4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
0280	611	FT	25.000	\$30.000	\$750.00	\$81.000	\$2,025.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) ELITE EXCAVATING COMPANY OF OHIO INC		(4) JLD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
0290	611	FT	50.000	\$25.000	\$1,250.00	\$62.000	\$3,100.00
6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
0300	611	FT	25.000	\$40.000	\$1,000.00	\$131.000	\$3,275.00
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
0310	611	FT	25.000	\$35.000	\$875.00	\$112.000	\$2,800.00
8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, SCHEDULE 40 PVC, AS PER PLAN							
0320	611	FT	99.000	\$120.000	\$11,880.00	\$184.000	\$18,216.00
12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02							
0330	611	FT	34.000	\$175.000	\$5,950.00	\$250.000	\$8,500.00
18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02							
0340	611	FT	36.000	\$440.000	\$15,840.00	\$505.000	\$18,180.00
42" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02							
0350	611	FT	334.000	\$200.000	\$66,800.00	\$206.000	\$68,804.00
42" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65							
0360	611	FT	610.000	\$230.000	\$140,300.00	\$196.000	\$119,560.00
42" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.65, AS PER PLAN							
0370	611	EA	4.000	\$1,800.000	\$7,200.00	\$2,824.330	\$11,297.32
CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B							
0380	611	EA	9.000	\$6,500.000	\$58,500.00	\$4,575.000	\$41,175.00
CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4							
16 items	Section Totals:				\$318,870.00		\$314,047.32

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) ELITE EXCAVATING COMPANY OF OHIO INC		(4) JLD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 5 - PAVEMENT							
0390	253	SY	74.000	\$185.000	\$13,690.00	\$215.000	\$15,910.00
PAVEMENT REPAIR (ROADWAY)							
0400	304	CY	41.000	\$115.000	\$4,715.00	\$92.000	\$3,772.00
AGGREGATE BASE (DRIVEWAYS)							
0410	407	GAL	16.000	\$10.000	\$160.00	\$5.000	\$80.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT (DRIVEWAYS)							
0420	410	CY	30.000	\$25.000	\$750.00	\$108.000	\$3,240.00
TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, AS PER PLAN							
0430	441	CY	9.000	\$650.000	\$5,850.00	\$650.000	\$5,850.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)							
5 items	Section Totals:				\$25,165.00		\$28,852.00
Section: 6 - TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0440	630	FT	42.000	\$30.000	\$1,260.00	\$30.000	\$1,260.00
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST							
0450	630	SF	12.000	\$35.000	\$420.00	\$35.000	\$420.00
SIGN, FLAT SHEET							
0460	630	EA	1.000	\$25.000	\$25.00	\$25.000	\$25.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION							
0470	630	EA	1.000	\$25.000	\$25.00	\$25.000	\$25.00
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL							

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) ELITE EXCAVATING COMPANY OF OHIO INC		(4) JLD CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
4 items			Section Totals:		\$1,730.00		\$1,730.00
Section: 11 - INCIDENTALS							
0480	614	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN							
0490	616	M GAL	10.000	\$50.000	\$500.00	\$280.000	\$2,800.00
WATER							
0500	623	LS	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING							
0510	624	LS	1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
MOBILIZATION							
0520	SPECIAL	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.00
PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION							
0530	SPECIAL	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND							
0540	SPECIAL	EA	1.000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$1,075.000	\$1,075.00
HYDRO-EXCAVATING UTILITY EXPOSURE							
0550	SPECIAL	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
CONTINGENCY							
0560	SPECIAL	EA	4.000	\$500.000	\$2,000.00	\$630.000	\$2,520.00
UTILITY POLE SUPPORT							
9 items			Section Totals:		\$70,000.00		\$85,645.00
56 items			Totals:		\$493,353.50		\$493,822.92